FORM €105

NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Samta Fe, New Mexico

WELL RECORD

Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper
agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions
i | i in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate questionable data

by following it with (7). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

AREN 640
LOCATYE

ACLES
WHELL CORRECTLY

Ralph lowe Midland, Texas
Cuoigpany v Operator Address X o
Sholes Well No. 3 1o NW Of SEr sec 25 T 255
Tatse
R. 36E o opom,  d2l Field, __Lea County.

Well is,_._éé_o__.reet south of the North line and,ﬁ}_o feet west of the Kast line of.

25-25-36

Agsignment No

1f State land the oil and gas lease is No

.

If patented land the owner is Address

If Government land the permittee is N = Address i

The ILessee is . , Address

Drilling commenced 7“6"' i9 Ll"z Drilling was completédi 8-10~ ) - 19 1'{'7
Name of drilling countracior Self Address . b

Jilevation alove sea level at top of casing 3029 . feet. - )

The information given is to be kept (:i)’nfidential until ) 19

OI1, SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from 2865 (G,axsit)m - No.. 4, from BOLI'5 <t0\ . 3079 (Oil\) v
No. 2, from 3045  (Gasd,_ 3050 No. 5, from to.
No. 3, from 3072 (Gasd,__ 3077 No. 6, from : to
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS - -
Include datd on vate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole. )
No. 1, from____ 331 to_ 3220 feet.
No. 2, from — to. feet.
No. 3, from -to feet.
No. 4, from . to_. feet.
CASING RECORD
T ;;’;};;;—ﬁr‘"’i{‘[!1:!‘1‘\:.\‘4 o C i KIND OF (,‘_1.:1‘ & ILLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
SIZE | PER [0QT | PREL INCIT MAKE  AMOUNT STOR FROM oM o .

- [ D i 4= oL RPROM

10 3/4  36#  8thd . 425 L I
7 20# 8thd . 3019

—————t

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

7 | I T
SIZE OI'| SIZE OF NO. SACKS | | N
HOLE | CASING { WHBERIl Skt OF CEMENT METHOD USED | MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
= e Ly T T T . .
10 3/4 425 150 | Halliburton L o
7 3019 300 Halliturtoh B
: i
— el TSR —
l J i' ;
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material Length Depth Set
Adapters—>Material Size.
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

BXPLOSIVE OR ]
CHEMICAL USED |

|
QUANTITY | DATE

DEITH SHOT

SIZE l SHELL USED OR TREATED

.
7.011(1_54.]?

DEPTH CLEANED OUT

;
hoks - 3078

Acid

i
!

i
|

i
t
i
bl

Results of shooting or chemical treatment Incresased EI’OdUCti on I’I‘Qm_ﬁnp-llm—l——b-hl-—llﬁl—
day to 110 bbl per day,

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPRCIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from feet to ... _ feet, and from._ . feet to_._ . feet
Cable tools were used from_w_om ,,,,, feet to.. ,E,ng, _feet, and from __ _feet to._____________ feet
PRODUCHTION

1947

Put to producing _ 8-20—

The production of the first 24 hours was llo harrels of fluid of which l&, % was oil; T
emulsion; 9% water; and__ ¢ sediment. Gravity, Be
If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours (iallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in._.. .
EMPLOYEES
F. W. Rumbsugh priller ____Charles l.oach Driller
T, H, Wolfla _ Driller _ . Driller
FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or aifirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

21

_..Midiand, Texas = 8=21=47

Position__. Ag ent

Subsecribed and sworn to hefore me this.

August 19 L7

day of

Notary Public

Willette Parr
June 1, 1949

Representing_._Ral ph Lowe

Company or Operator

_ Box 832, Midland, Texas

My Commission expiraes.

Address__




115
170
225
350
410
432
630
665
1002
1140
1170
1205
1235
1240
1291
1315
1330
1360
1390
1415
1490
1520
1570
2315
2335
2540
2585
2650
2665
2690
2805
<875
3162
3193

170
225
350
L10
432
630
665
1002
1140
1170
1205
1235
1240
1291
- 1315
1330
1360
1390
1415
1490
1520
1570
2315
2335
2540
2585
2650
. 2665
- 2690
2805
2875
3162
3193
3220

IN IFEET

THICKNESS "7

8
32
10
65
55
55

125
60
22

198
35

337

138
30
35
30

5

51
Rhy
15
30
30
25
75
30
50

745
20

205
45
65
15
25
115
70
287
31
27

FORMATION RECORD

Sand

Red clay

Sand and red rock

Sand

Sand and shale

Sand

Sand and shale

Red shale

Red rock

Red rock and lime shells
Red rock

Anhydrite

Salt ~
Broken Anhydrite

. Anhydrite

Red rock

Anhydrite

Brown shale

Anhydrite

Anhydrite and shale breaks
Blue shale and shells
Blue shale

Red rock and salt
Salt and shells
Anhydrite

Salt, potash and anhydrite
Anhydrite .

Anhydrite and salt

Salt
Anaydrite
Brown lime
Gray lime
Lime

Broken lime
Lime

Sand

Plugged back to 3079 - total depth




